Valve
MVSY-100 MVSP-156
MVSC-220
Input Device
Switch
Sensing Switch
(For cylinder)
Pressure Switch

B Blocking plate
MVE ─ 156M4 ─ 5B4□□ ─ LP ─ SSDC ─ G ─ EAN6
Order example of fieldbus system
MODEL BODY
WIDTH
MANIFOLD
5B: 5 port (for body ported type)
5M: 5 port (for manifold type)
MANIFOLD
NUMBER
2, 3, 4..., 12
* The valve arrangement is
numbered as the 1st station
from the SI side.
* Use the same SI, DO, DI unit and accessories with
MVE-100 series, please refer to page 1-121~1-126.
* The valve arrangement is numbered as the 1st station from the SI side.
EX (How to order manifold assembly)
SOLENOID
VALVE MODEL
COM SPEC.
Blank: -COM
N: +COM
DI DI SIDO
MVE-156 series
PORT THREAD
Blank: Rc thread
G: G thread
NPT: NPT thread
C4: Body ported type with tube fitting (dia. ø4mm)
C6: Body ported type with tube fitting (dia. ø6mm)
C8: Body ported type with tube fitting (dia. ø8mm)
M4: Manifold type with tube fitting (dia. ø4mm)
M6: Manifold type with tube fitting (dia. ø6mm)
M8: Manifold type with tube fitting (dia. ø8mm)
MVSP-156M-4E1-DC24 (5 pcs)
MVSP-156M-4E2-DC24 (1 pc)
(VALVE)
Blank: MVSY-156 (0.55W)
P : MVSP-156 (0.95W)
P1 : MVSP-156 (2.5W)
Fieldbus system (Inclusion SI unit and solenoid valve)
MVE-156M4-5M6NP-DSSSSS-G-EAN3 × 1 set
Digital input unit ( DI unit )
MVE-100-DIPA-B3 × 2 set
Digital output unit ( DO unit )
MVE-100-DOPB-B3 × 1 set
Feature
● Wiring time can be reduced.
● Labor cost can be reduced.
● High flexibility for system expansion.
● Circuit protection and self diagnosis function.
● Reduce error of wiring.
● Web server function.
Remark
● Maximum number of stations
 4E1: 12 stations
 4E2 & 4E2C.P.R: 11 stations
● For MVSY-156 series solenoid valve (Only with LJ plug type)
● For MVSP-156 series solenoid valve (Only with H plug type)
FIELDBUS SYSTEM (EtherNet / IP)
Solenoid valve
*1. This series needs to be used with SI unit for
EtherNet/IP communication.
*2. When I/O unit is selected, it is shipped separately,
and assembled by user.
SI unit (*1) SI unit
output
Total number
of DI + DO
EA:
EtherNet/IP
(Correspond)
(I/O unit
cannot be
installed
without SI)
P: -COM
N: +COM
(Make sure
a match with
the common
specification
of the valve
to be used.)
1 1 station
2 2 stations
3 3 stations

Working humidity 10% ~ 90% RH
FIELDBUS SYSTEM (EtherNet / IP)
Order example of SI unit
MVE ─ 100 ─ SEA ─ N
OUTPUT TYPEPROTOCOL
P: PNP (-COM)
N: NPN (+COM)
EA: EtherNet / IP
13  12  11   10   9    8    7    6    5    4    3    2    1
25  24   23  22  21  20  19  18  17  16  15  14
MVE Specification of DI unit
Specification
Model DI unit
Input
spec.
Input type PNP or NPN
Input connector M8 (3PIN) socket
Number of inputs 8 input (1 input / connector)
Sensor supplied voltage DC24V
Maximum sensor
supplied current
0.25A / Connector
 & 2A / Unit
Rated input current 9mA
ON voltage ≥ 17V *
OFF voltage ≤ 5V *
Feature Short-Circuit Detection &
Open-Circuit Detection
Power Power supply voltage
(control and input) DC24V, Class2, 2A
Environment
Working temperature -10°C ~ +50°C
Storage temperature -20°C ~ +60°C
Working humidity 35% ~ 85% RH
Isolation 500VAC,10MΩ
Connector
No. Item Description
1 DI 0
M8, 3PIN socket (Female)
2 DI 1
3 DI 2
4 DI 3
5 DI 4
6 DI 5
7 DI 6
8 DI 7
9 IOM Interface 10PIN connector (Male)
10 IOM Interface 10PIN connector (Female) LED Indicator
NO. LED Status Description
1 DI 0
ON Input device is ON
OFF Input device is OFF
2 DI 1
ON Input device is ON
OFF Input device is OFF
3 DI 2
ON Input device is ON
OFF Input device is OFF
4 DI 3
ON Input device is ON
OFF Input device is OFF
5 DI 4
ON Input device is ON
OFF Input device is OFF
6 DI 5
ON Input device is ON
OFF Input device is OFF
7 DI 6
ON Input device is ON
OFF Input device is OFF
8 DI 7
ON Input device is ON
OFF Input device is OFF

* At PNP input, between the pin for input terminal and supplied voltage of 0V.
FIELDBUS SYSTEM (EtherNet / IP)
Order example of DI digital input unit
MVE ─ 100 ─ DI P A ─ B1
Symbol Number Connector
A 8 input M8 connector
(3 PIN) 8 pcs
P PNP
N NPN
INPUT TYPE NUMBER OF INPUT AND CONNECTOR
Blank: Without
B1: B-MVE-100
B2: B-MVE-100M
B3: B-MVE-156
B4: B-MVE-156M
B5: B-MVE-JA156M
BRACKET
MVE Specification of DO unit
Specification
Connector
No. Item Description
1 DO 0, DO 1
M12, 5PIN socket (Female)
2 DO 2, DO 3
3 DO 4, DO 5
4 DO 6, DO 7
5 IOM Interface 10PIN connector (Male)
6 IOM Interface 10PIN connector (Female)
LED Indicator
NO. LED Status Description
1 DO 0
ON DO Output
OFF No DO Output
2 DO 1
ON DO Output
OFF No DO Output
3 DO 2
ON DO Output
OFF No DO Output
4 DO 3
ON DO Output
OFF No DO Output
5 DO 4
ON DO Output
OFF No DO Output
6 DO 5
ON DO Output
OFF No DO Output
7 DO 6
ON DO Output
OFF No DO Output
8 DO 7
ON DO Output
OFF No DO Output
3
6
1
2
5
4
1 3
5 7
2 4
6 8
Pin arrangement
Socket, A-coded Pin
Signal
PNP NPN
1
4

Isolation 500VAC,10MΩ
FIELDBUS SYSTEM (EtherNet / IP)
Order example of DO digital output unit
MVE ─ 100 ─ DO P B ─ B1
Symbol Number Connector
B 8 output M12 connector
(5 PIN) 4 pcs
P PNP
N NPN
OUTPUT TYPE NUMBER OF OUTPUT AND CONNECTOR
Blank: Without
B1: B-MVE-100
B2: B-MVE-100M
B3: B-MVE-156
B4: B-MVE-156M
B5: B-MVE-JA156M
BRACKET
FIELDBUS SYSTEM (EtherNet / IP)
MVE-156 with  MVSY-156
MVE-156C*-5B*
MVE-156M*-5M*
4-ø4.5 thru
2×3-Rc1/4
2×3-Rc1/4
5
45
33 33
52
5
R
2
P
R
1
13
6.
9
29
M
27
.5 9
28
81
.3
55
.5
M
20
24
.5
19
9
21
20
87 9913
6.
7